
REPUBLIC OF THE MARSHALL ISLANDS
MARITIME ADMINISTRATOR

AUSTRALIA

Last Name First Name Company City Phone Alt. Phone Email

Anker Sean Maritime Survey Australia New South Wales + 0414 758 351 +61 408 138 653 sean@maritimesurveyaustralia.com.au

Hutchings Chris Oceanic Design & Survey Oxenford +07 5529 5788 chris@oceanicdesign.com.au

Kennedy Calum Maritime Survey Australia Western Australia + 0433 312 717 +61 408 138 653 calum@maritimesurveyaustralia.com.au

Lyons Isi Maritime Survey Australia Victoria + 0402 882 896 +61 408 138 653 isi@maritimesurveyaustralia.com.au

Torti Kieran Maritime Survey Australia Queensland + 0458 369 128 +61 408 138 653 kieran@maritimesurveyaustralia.com.au

Uberti Mick Maritime Survey Australia Victoria +61 0408 138 653 +61 408 138 653 mick@maritimesurveyaustralia.com.au

Wise-Mann David Maritime Survey Australia New South Wales +61 480 102 145 +61 408 138 653 david@maritimesurveyaustralia.com.au

Withrington Tim ASEA Yacht Design Burleigh Heads +61 7 557 615 55 +61 413801101 tim.withrington@imci.org

Last Name First Name Company City Phone Alt. Phone Email

Ghosh Amit Campbell Shipping Company Ltd. Nassau +1 242 3762581 ag@campbellshipping.com

RMI APPROVED QUALIFIED INDIVIDUALS (QIs)

A QI is an individual or entity which, upon evidence of relevant and sufficient experience, is deemed qualified in writing by the Republic of the Marshall Islands Maritime Administrator (the 

"Administrator") to carry out pre-registration inspections for unclassed  private yachts of  less than 24 meters in length overall. 

The following QIs have been approved by the Administrator.

BAHAMAS
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Last Name First Name Company City Phone Alt. Phone Email

Bailey Bill Carribean Marine Surveyors LLC Tortola +1 284 494 2091 +1 284 346 2091 bill@caribsurveyors.com

Ball Andrew Mainstay Consulting Group Ltd. Tortola +1 282 346 6242 Andrew@mainstaygrp.com

Last Name First Name Company City Phone Alt. Phone Email

Milicic Ivo Water Line Ltd Zagreb +385 98 219 372 imilicic@waterline-con.com

Last Name First Name Company City Phone Alt. Phone Email

Gavriel Frixos FP Marine Limited Nicosia +35 722 680091 +35 722 680092 fpmarine@cytanet.com.cy

Last Name First Name Company City Phone Alt. Phone Email

Thalassetis Constantinos Intermarine Marine Surveyors - Consultants Limassol +357 25335089 +357 99206580 info@intermarine-surveyors.com

Last Name First Name Company City Phone Alt. Phone Email

Hanhela Aki Krogius Kotka +358 40 5741547 aki.hanhela@krogius.com

FINLAND

CYPRUS

CROATIA

CYPRUS

BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS
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Last Name First Name Company City Phone Alt. Phone Email

Duffy Phil Interface Marine Grasse +33 4 89 80 22 99 +33 6 09 17 85 45 survey@interfacemarine.com

Levy Derek Spheredawn Cannes +44 0 1273 565660 +44 0 7966 082326 info@spheredawn.com

Oulds Keith Oulds Yacht Services SAS Longre, Charente +33 601 41 41 79 keith@ouldsyachtservices.com

Redenbach Samuel Engage Maritime Ltd. Monaco +44 208 935 5079 +33 627 321 042 samuel@engagemaritime.com

Ogden Eric Ogden & Associates Antibes +33 493 651 894 ericogden@orange.fr

Malnoe Simon Ogden & Associates Antibes +33 469 320 374 info@ogdenmarinesurveyors.com

Milewsk Kasia km yacht design Cagnes-sur-Mer +33 0 625 481 778 info@kmyachtdesign.com

Rabier Nikolas Compliance4yachts.com Nice +336 498 198 51 safeseas@hotmail.fr

Last Name First Name Company City Phone Alt. Phone Email

Heinemann Ulrich Heinemann Yacht Design Aachen +49 171 524 5731 +49 171 524 5731 mail@heinemann-yacht-design.de

Last Name First Name Company City Phone Alt. Phone Email

Geary Ed Geary International Limited Gibraltar +350 540 11573 +34 600 810 604 shipsurveyor@msn.com

FRANCE

GERMANY

GIBRALTAR
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Last Name First Name Company City Phone Alt. Phone Email

Fayzullin Ramis Atlas Marine Ltd. Piraeus +30 201 4131 826 +30 6937 008 341 ayrial@usa.net      ramis.fayzullin@gmail.com

Tzaneas Panayotis P.L. Tzaneas & Partners Ltd. Piraeus +30 210 4526 026 +30 6944 502 929 info@tzaneas.com

Last Name First Name Company City Phone Alt. Phone Email

Batcheler Neil Mango Projects Ltd. St. George +1 473 536 2319 survey@mangoprojects.gd

Last Name First Name Company City Phone Alt. Phone Email

Macolino Giuseppe ENTE NAVALE EUROPEO s.r.l. (ENAVE) Ferrara +39 05 327 63460 info@enave.it

Righi Gianluca R Design Yacht Olbia +39 34 292 34944 rdesignyacht@gmail.com

Rogantin Francesco

Studio Francesco Rogantin, Naval Architects & 

Marine Engineers Varazze +39 347 0926552 info@francescorogantin.it

Last Name First Name Company City Phone Alt. Phone Email

Ross John Il-Maxtura Attard +356 9928 9271 jr@maltayachtsurveys.com

MALTA

GREECE

GRENADA

ITALY
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Ulcoq Ian Marine and General Surveillance Ltd. Port Louis +23 0 2164 54344 +23 0 572 83887 mgssup@intnet.mu

Last Name First Name Company City Phone Alt. Phone Email

Cosio Ruiz Marc Antonio Yacht & Small Craft Marine Surveying Mexico La Paz +52 624 1006198 marco_cosio7@hotmail.com

Last Name First Name Company City Phone Alt. Phone Email

Aremka Kaz Dunsford Marine Limited Auckland +64 9 307 9122 +64 0 21 483 725 kaz@dunsfordmarine.co.nz

Last Name First Name Company City Phone Alt. Phone Email

Kessell Christopher Kessell Marine Services Castries +1 758 720 0100 +1 758 450 0651 kessellc@gmail.com

SPAIN

Last Name First Name Company City Phone Alt. Phone Email

Barreras J. Fernando B&B Naval Architects and Marine Surveyors Vigo +34 674 457 541 fernando.barreras@bbnaval.com

Pegram William ISONAVAL Barcelona +34 932 212 166 wpegram@isonaval.net

Sibley Jayson Jayson Sibley Adjusters

Playa de Muro, 

Mallorca +34 971 891 365 +34 661 204 755 info@jaysonsibley.com

MAURITIUS

NEW ZEALAND

SAINT LUCIA

MEXICO
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SPAIN

Last Name First Name Company City Phone Alt. Phone Email

Scalvini Roberto Marine Survey Bureau Palma de Mallorca +34 630 280 786 roby@msb-palma.com

Miller Gary Miller Marine Palma de Mallorca +34 672 043 882 +44 7799 535 484 gmiller@miller-marine.org

Perry Roland Baseline Marine Surveys +34 654 190 130 roland@baseline-yachts.com

Bartlett Daren Ward & McKenzie

Palma de Mallorca & 

Greater Ballearic 

region 0044 1394 383 222 info@ward-mckenzie.co.uk

Hoghton Bob Marine Architecture Design SL Palma de Mallorca +34 630 878 321 bobhoghton@gmail.com

Last Name First Name Company City Phone Alt. Phone Email

Maaswinkel Bart Ducht Swiss Marine (sole proprietorship) Meilen +41 765 637 112 +41 774 474 580

info@dutchswissmarine.com

bart@dutchswissmarine.com

Last Name First Name Company City Phone Alt. Phone Email

Borkett Mark Marine Surveyors & Consultants Thailand Phuket & Bangkok +66 0 87 997 2050 +66 0 76 364 128 borkett.marinesurveyors@gmail.com

Last Name First Name Company City Phone Alt. Phone Email

Tuncyurek Cem LOGOS Marine Ltd. Istanbul +90 216 446 6950 +90 532 652 7912 cem@logosmarine.com

Dincel Haldun Link Inspection Expertise Services Co. Ltd. Istanbul +90 216 472 0202 dincelhaldun@gmail.com

Taranci Cemal Link Inspection Expertise Services Co. Ltd. Istanbul +90 216 472 0202 cemaltaranci@hotmail.com

TURKEY

THAILAND

SWITZERLAND
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Tumer Kaya Oren & Bodrum Mugla +90 532 434 7316 kayatumer@gmail.com

Last Name First Name Company City Phone Alt. Phone Email

Petrenko Andrii Marine Voyage PTE. Ltd. Odesa +38 048 735 57 72(3) +38 063 735 57 72(3) info@marinevoyage.eu

Last Name First Name Company City Phone Alt. Phone Email

Irani Zarir Constellation Marine Services Dubai +971 4 4232884 +971 50 8979103 capt.irani@constellationms.com

Last Name First Name Company City Phone Alt. Phone Email

Anderson Ian ANDMarine Suffolk +44 0 1394 271435 +44 0 78 5276 5695 ima@andmarine.co.uk

Rossiter Charles Balfour Rossiter Ltd Southampton +44 0 2380 813385 +44 78 0242 2951 charles_rossiter@hotmail.com

Wiater Mark Bodrum Marine Services (BMS) Woodstock +44 0 7827 292171 +1 561 317 9648 info@bmsuk.co

Johnston Ray RJ Marine Surveys Ltd Kent +44 0 1843 621065 +44 0 78 0264 7979

rjmarine@hotmail.co.uk                                                   

rayjohnston@yachtclaims.co.uk

Saunders Duncan Saunders Morgan Harris Ltd Southampton +44 0 7866 602586 +44 0 23 8045 8808 info@saundersmorganharris.com

Levy Derek Spheredawn Eastbourne +44 0 1273 565660 +44 0 79 6608 2326 info@spheredawn.com

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

UKRAINE

TURKEY

UNITED KINGDOM
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Last Name First Name Company City Phone Alt. Phone Email

Rapp Richard Sterling Global Marine Ltd Hampshire +44 0 7771 750555 +44 0 1425 460648 richard@sgsurvey.com

Pearson Andrew Winterbothams Ltd Hampshire +44 0 2392 219255 surveyors@winterbothams.co.uk

Copeland Will Cornwall +44 0 1872 263544 +44 0 79 7970 7100 yachtsurveys@btinternet.com

Hustler Tom Seaworthy Services +44 7773435393 info@seaworthyservices.co.uk

Worthington-Lee Mike Winterbothem +44 0 2380 668665 surveyors@winterbothams.co.uk

Campbell Scott Maritime Survey Australia Livingston +44 0 7850 085 318 +61 408 138 653 mail@maritimesurveyaustralia.com.au

Andrews Phil Marine Surveys & Inspections by Sea Safe Hampshire +44 0 749 208 6462 phil@seasafe.org.uk

Last Name First Name Company City Phone Alt. Phone Email

Fox Billy Billy Fox Marine Surveyor San Diego, CA +1 619 548 3745 bfoxsea@me.com

Ashton Mark Independent Marine Systems LLC Newport, RI +1 401 965 2594 ims.ashton@gmail.com

Jones Matthew Jones Marine, Surveyors & Consultants, Inc. Ft. Lauderdale, FL +1 954 791 6224 sylvia@jonesmarine.com

D’Antonio Steve Steve D’Antonio Marine Consulting Richmond, VA +1 804 776 0981 +1 804 815 0540 info@stevedmarineconsulting.com

Riley Robert RER Marine Survey Planatation, FL +1 954 445 5551 +39 347 890 4897 bob@rermarinesurvey.com

Stubbs Wade Maritime Survey Australia International Seattle, WA +201 466 4550 +61 408 138 653 wade@maritimesurveyaustralia.com.au

UNITED KINGDOM

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
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